2024 Town of Marbletown Budget Summary

General

Highway

Ambulance District

Fire Protection District 1
Fire Protection 2

High Falls Water

Total

General/Highway

Per 1000

General

Highway

Ambulance District

Fire Protection District 1
Fire Protection 2

High Falls Water

$400,000 Assessment

General

Highway

Ambulance District

Fire Protection District 1
Fire Protection 2

High Falls Water

Taxes 2023

$731,992
$1,509,000
$260,500
$59,780
$20,000
$10,400

$2,591,672

$2,240,992

Tax Rate 2023

.6993
1.4449
.2270
.3647
4742
.2235

2023

$279.74
$577.96
$90.80
$145.88
$189.68
$89.40

Taxes 2024

$744,259
$1,566,000
$369,500
$59,780
$20,000
$10,400

$2,769,939

$2,310,259

Tax Rate 2024

.7028
1.4789
3178
3611
.3940
2122

2024

$281.12
$591.56
$127.12
$144.44
$157.60
$84.88

Increase

1.67% (512,267)
3.77% ($57,000)
41.84% ($109,000)
0

0

0

6.88% ($178,267)

3.09% (569,267)

Difference +/-

+51.38
+$13.60
+536.32
-($1.44)
-($32.08)
-($4.52)



