2024 Town of Marbletown Budget Summary

	Taxes 2023	Taxes 2024	Increase
General Highway Ambulance District Fire Protection District 1 Fire Protection 2 High Falls Water	\$731,992 \$1,509,000 \$260,500 \$59,780 \$20,000 \$10,400	\$744,259 \$1,566,000 \$369,500 \$59,780 \$20,000 \$10,400	1.67% (\$12,267) 3.77% (\$57,000) 41.84% (\$109,000) 0 0
Total	\$2,591,672	\$2,769,939	6.88% (\$178,267)
General/Highway	\$2,240,992	\$2,310,259	3.09% (\$69,267)

Tax Rate 2023	Tax Rate 2024
.6993	.7028
1.4449	1.4789
.2270	.3178
.3647	.3611
.4742	.3940
.2235	.2122
	.6993 1.4449 .2270 .3647 .4742

\$400,000 Assessment	2023	2024	Difference +/-
General	\$279.74	\$281.12	+\$1.38
Highway	\$577.96	\$591.56	+\$13.60
Ambulance District	\$90.80	\$127.12	+\$36.32
Fire Protection District 1	\$145.88	\$144.44	-(\$1.44)
Fire Protection 2	\$189.68	\$157.60	-(\$32.08)
High Falls Water	\$89.40	\$84.88	-(\$4.52)